

May 9, 2024

Company Name Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Code No. 7201

Inquiry IR Department

 $(TEL\ 045\text{-}523\text{-}5523)$

Nissan to invest in Kasai Kogyo

The Company has announced "Nissan to invest in Kasai Kogyo" as attached.

- END -



Nissan to invest in Kasai Kogyo

YOKOHAMA, Japan – (May 9, 2024) Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. (Nissan) today announced an investment agreement with Kasai Kogyo Co., Ltd (Kasai Kogyo), under which Nissan will acquire newly issued Class A preferred shares of Kasai Kogyo, totaling 6 billion yen.

Nissan's acquisition of the shares is subject to approval at Kasai Kogyo's ordinary general shareholders meeting, completion of regulatory approvals, and other necessary processes.

###

Contact

Shiro Nagai or Joanne Teo +81 (0)45-523-5552 nissan_japan_communications@mail.nissan.co.jp

To learn more, visit https://www.nissan-global.com/EN/IR/FINANCIAL/.

For more information about our products, services and commitment to sustainable mobility, visit nissan-global.com. You can also follow us on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn and see all our latest videos on YouTube.